Feb. 24, 2022

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID

Reference: FCC ID: 2ACN7BC26

To the Commission:

We (ShenZhen Fitcare Electronics Co., LTD), hereby authorize Shenzhen CooSpo Tech Co., Ltd. to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: 2ACN7BC26 (the grant date: 02/23/2022)

The Certifications will be transferred into:

FCC ID: 2AF9HBC26

Shenzhen CooSpo Tech Co., Ltd.

11F, Lingyun Building, Honglang North 2nd Road, Bao'an District,

Shenzhen 518000, Guangdong, China

Sincerely yours,

Josen Young

ShenZhen Fitcare Electronics Co., LTD

Contact person: Jason Yang